A RESOLUTION

Designating and appointing of Mr. T. Lam Dang to the position of Legislative Counsel to the Twenty-First Congress of the Federated States of Micronesia.

- 1 BE IT RESOLVED by the Twenty-First Congress of the
- 2 Federated States of Micronesia, First Regular Session, 2019,
- 3 that Congress hereby designates and appoints Mr. T. Lam Dang to
- 4 the position of Legislative Counsel to the Twenty-First
- 5 Congress of the Federated States of Micronesia; and
- 6 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that certified copies of this
- 7 resolution be transmitted to the President of the Federated
- 8 States of Micronesia and Mr. T. Lam Dang.

9

10 Date: 5/13/19 Introduced by: /s/ Wesley W. Simina Wesley W. Simina

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20